
2025 PNM Strategic Teams

Team Chair(s) for 2025-2026 in red

Steering Committee/Staff member liaison for 2025-2026 in bold and italics

+ Steering Committee liaison is also a member of the strategic team.

ADVANCED PRACTIONER EXPERIENCE LARGE ENROLLMENT ADOPTIONS & IMPLEMENTATION

Tim Herzog timothyherzog@weber.edu Charity Lovitt lovittc@uw.edu

Marty Perry+ mdperry@uams.edu Craig Teague+ CTeague@cornellcollege.edu

Marcy Dubroff marcy.dubroff@pogil.org Sean Garrett-Roe sgr@pitt.edu

Joyce Easter jeaster@vwu.edu

Eileen Kowalski eileen.kowalski@westpoint.edu SUPPORTING INCLUSIVITY: DEIB PRINCIPLES

Clif Kussmaul clif@kussmaul.org Sidney Boquiren boquiren@adelphi.edu

Elizabeth Mancini beff531a@gmail.com Melissa Reeves mreeves@tuskegee.edu

Wayne Pearson wayne.pearson@pogil.org Michael Bruno bruno@ncssm.edu

Kristin Plessel plesselk@uww.edu Stephanie Erickson stepherickson76@gmail.com

Laura Trout laura.trout@fandm.edu Michael Garoutte michael@michaelgaroutte.com

Neal MacDougall nmacdoug@calpoly.edu

Laura Parmentier parmentr@beloit.edu

Kayla Heffernan kah273@pitt.edu

Craig Teague CTeague@cornellcollege.edu

Chris Bauer chris.bauer@unh.edu Eladio Abreu eabreu@emory.edu

Susan Hammond sahammond@lipscomb.edu Patrick Cafferty patrick.w.cafferty@emory.edu

Dalia Hoffman dalia118@gmail.com Teresa Bixby bixbytj@gmail.com

Sally Hunnicutt* sshunnic@vcu.edu Julie Boldizar julie.boldizar@pogil.org

Shawn Simonson shawnsimonson@boisestate.edu Maureen Scharberg* maureen.scharberg@csueastbay.edu

Andrea Van Duzor agay@csu.edu

IMPROVING ACCESSIBILITY

Kristi Deaver kristi.deaver@ankenyschools.org

Kayla Heffernan kah273@pitt.edu

Caryl Fish caryl.fish@stvincent.edu Melissa Reeves mreeves@tuskegee.edu

Carlos Goller ccgoller@ncsu.edu Teresa Bixby+ bixbytj@gmail.com

Susan Richardson susan.richardson@pogil.org Vanessa Coote vanessa.coote@gmail.com

Mary van Opstal mary@mtvanopstal.com Kimberley Cousins kcousins@csusb.edu

Megan Hoffman hoffmanm@berea.edu

INSTRUCTIONAL APPROACHES Ruthanne Paradise rparadise@chem.umass.edu

Martin Schmerr+ martin.schmerr@gmail.com

Miranda Beam mpbeam@campbellsville.edu

Jennifer Casey j.r.casey@uu.nl

Brandon Fetterly fetterly27@gmail.com Kristy Mardis kmardis@csu.edu

Roberta Hayes hayesr@stjohns.edu Dan Libby+ libbyr@moravian.edu

Juliette Lantz jlantz@drew.edu Jennifer Larson jlarson2@capital.edu

Michael Zheng zhengm@stjohns.edu An-Phong Le anphongle@gmail.com

Chris Mayfield mayfiecs@jmu.edu

*Not in attendance at the PNM. UNASSIGNED POGIL STAFF & BOARD MEMBERS

Rick Moog rick.moog@fandm.edu

Lisa Russell-Mina oshea.baltimore@gmail.com

Ellen Wylie ewylie@pogil.org

SUPPORTING INCLUSIVITY: REMOVING BARRIERS TO PROFESSIONAL

DEVELOPMENT

SUPPORTING INCLUSIVITY: POGIL LEARNING COMMUNITIES TO SUPPORT 

HISTORICALLY MARGINALIZED GROUPS (HMG)

EVALUATING THE IMPACT OF POGIL PROFESSIONAL

DEVELOPMENT

SUPPORTING INCLUSIVITY: DEVELOPING LEARNING ECOSYSTEMS FOR

HMG IN KEY AREAS


